The 2019 Black Gold Jubilee will be held on Saturday, April 6, 2019. Our headline entertainment this year is Nashville Recording Artist, John Michael Montgomery and the opening act is Night Moves, a Bob Segar tribute band. Based upon the responses we have been receiving, we are expecting a big crowd and great event!

If you are interested in being a vendor at this year's event, please complete and return the attached vendor booth application to P.O. Box 1774, Belle Glade, Florida 33430 as soon as possible to reserve your spot.

If you have any questions, please give me a call at 561-996-2745.

We look forward to seeing you in April!!!

Please Note my new email address

- Melanie@bellegladechamber.com

Black Gold Jubilee 2019 Vendor Booth Application April 6, 2019



| Organization Name: | | | | | Telephone: | | | | | |
|--------------------|-------|-------------|---------------|-----------------------|----------------------|------------|-------------|------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Contact P | erso | n: | | Address: Cell number: | | | | | | |
| Email: | | | | | | | | | | |
| Type of B | ooth | : food | | arts | crafts _ | | info | | children's activities | |
| Will anyth | ing l | be sold or | given away | in this booth | ? | _ Yes | | No | | |
| Briefly de | scrik | e your lis | t of food/dri | ink or craft ite | ems: | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| Will you n | eed | electricity | | | | | | | | |
| | | | Yes | (\$20.00 charge) | 110V only (| limited av | ailability | , only one | cord. Maximum 2 plugs per vendor) | |
| Will you b | e us | ing any lo | oud equipme | ent in your bo | oth? | Y | es _ | No | | |
| | | | | Jubilee E | Booth Fee | s – All E | Booths | | | |
| Quantity | | Cost | Extended | <u>i</u> | | | | | | |
| | Х | \$75 | | 10'x10' Not | t-for-profit, | space o | <u>only</u> | | | |
| | X | \$100 | | 10x10 For- | profit, <u>spac</u> | ce only | | | | |
| | X | \$135 | | 10'x15' <u>spa</u> | ace only | | | | | |
| | X | \$160 | | 10'x20' <u>spa</u> | ace only | | | | | |
| | X | \$100 | | Rented Ter | nt 10'x10 (<u>y</u> | ou mus | t also re | ent a spa | ce) | |
| | X | (-) \$15 | | (Discount f | or Belle Gl | lade Cha | amber n | nembers | only | |
| | X | \$20 | | Electricity | charge | | | | | |
| | | | \$ | TOTAL AM | OUNT ENC | CLOSED | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| NOTE: Ta | bles | and chair | s are NOT p | rovided. Plea | se bring yo | our own. | | | | |

Please make checks payable to: Black Gold Committee of Belle Glade, Inc. **Mail to:** Black Gold Jubilee Booths, P.O. Box 1774, Belle Glade, FL 33430

For questions, please call the Belle Glade Chamber of Commerce at 561-996-2745 or email us at

Melanie@bellegladechamber.com

Deadline to submit applications: Friday, March 29, 2019

PLEASE SIGN DESIGNATION OF RESPONSIBILITY ON BACK OF THIS PAGE.

Black Gold Jubilee 2019 Vendor Booth Application Form

1. Booth Application Disclaimer

<u>Disclaimer:</u> The submittal of an application for a vendor booth <u>does not</u> guarantee vendor acceptance into the Black Gold Jubilee. All decisions for vendor approval are at the sole discretion of the **Black Gold Committee of Belle Glade, Inc.** The **Black Gold Committee of Belle Glade, Inc.** has the right to deny any vendor application for any reason. This may include, but is not limited to, a denial based on the Black Gold Jubilee event needs, space availability, duplicated products and/or because a vendor has not followed the professional expectations and/or guidelines of the **Black Gold Committee of Belle Glade, Inc. IT DOES NOT GUARANTEE EXCLUSIVITY** for vendors on particular items.

2. Disclaimer and Liability Waiver

<u>DISCLAIMER:</u> The undersigned is aware that there will be no refunds of a booth fee if the Black Gold Jubilee is cancelled because of weather or circumstances beyond the control of the **Black Gold Committee** of Belle Glade, Inc.

<u>LIABILITY WAIVER:</u> The undersigned releases the Black Gold Committee of Belle Glade, Inc., its members and representatives from any and all liability that may occur as a result of participation in the Black Gold Jubilee.

DESIGNATION OF RESPONSIBILITY

As a lessee and a participant in the 2019 Black Gold Jubilee, I understand I am responsible for obtaining all proper licenses and certificates, collecting and paying all applicable taxes and adhering to all applicable laws, rules, and regulations of the State of Florida.

| Lessee/Participant | |
|--------------------|-----------|
| Name: | |
| | (Printed) |
| Signature: | |
| | |
| Date: | |
| | |

The following information is provided to assist you with your planning:

- Booths will operate from 10:00 a.m. until 6:00 p.m. (longer if you choose), on Saturday, April 6, 2019.
- NO loud noise or music that disrupts other vendors.
- All vendors are responsible for their own tables and chairs.
- If in need of electrical service, in addition to the charge, you will be required to bring a 100-ft. extension cord to reach the service outlet.
- Food vendors will be located near the entertainment area and are encouraged to stay open later in the evening, as the Jubilee festivities do not conclude until after the fireworks show at approx. 9:00 p.m.
- Booth set up is encouraged on Friday, April 5th, 2019, 1 p.m. until 6 p.m. The Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office will provide 24-hour security at the Jubilee site.
- ALL booths must be set up by 8:30 a.m. on Saturday, April 6, 2019.
- ALL vehicles will be required to vacate the Jubilee area and park in designated parking by 8:30 a.m. on Saturday, April 6, 2019.